-PULL ATTACHMENT

PUSH

PARTS LIST

NPP-15AR series

JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation
YAMAKAWA ENGINEERING Co.,Ltd.



NPP-15AR

Frame Group

1D



Frame Group

NPP-15AR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
1D-1 |037-141-0010 Frame 1
-4
1D-2 [037-141-0020 Uopper Platen Hook (L) 1
757V LRI (ER)
1D-3 |037-141-0030 Uopper Platen Hook (R) 1
757VALEEIYY (B
1D-4 |037-141-0040 Lower Platen Hook 2
73TVRTER 7YY
iD-5 [037-037-0030 Lower Hook 2
D49 F R ERTYY
1D-6 |037-037-0040 Pin 2
TER 7y BT IFE Y
1D-7 |51101-30100 Linchpin 2
JoFE™y
1D-8 ([01252-11630 Hexagon Sockgt Head Cap Screw 8 M16 P2 X 30L
¥y 7 AP 2~F b
1D-9 |037-141-0080 Pin 2
AV EE
1D-10 |037141-0090 Pin 2
WU Bty
1D-11 |04050-13240 Split Pin 6 ¢ 3x30L
ey
1D-12 [51102-11000 Grease Nipple 4 |A-M6
TY=RZ97N
1D-13 [01252-11625 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 10 {M16 P2 X 25L.

Xey7 AP 1K Wb

1D-1-1




NPP-15AR

Base Plate Group

2D




Base Plate Group

NPP-15AR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

2D-1 |[037-143-0120 Base Plate 1
AN =27}

2D-2 |037-141-0130 Sliding Bar 2
A4 N —

2D-3 037-034-0140 Pad ) 2
TRy

2D-4 [51102-11000 Grease Nipple 2 |A-M8
J=2297° W

2D-5 |03010-70825 Hexagon Socket Flat Head Screw 6 |M8 P1.25x25L
mAph

2D-6 }03010-70816 Hexagon Socket Flat Head Screw 12 M8 P1.25 X 15L
mK Lk

2D-7 }11010-73030 Bushing 2 |DUF3030-42
YNFDUT YA

2D~-8 |11010-03015 Bushing 4 |DUB3015
DU7'w¥a

2D-1-1




Platen Group

NPP-15AR

3D



Platen Group

NPP-15AR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
3D-1 [037-143-0900 Platen (L) 1
757V (%) Please inform of
manufacturing numbe
3D-2 |037-143-0910 Platen (R) 1
791V (£7B)
3D-3 |[037-141-0100 Bracket ) ‘ ‘ 2
TITUNEEREER M7 Sk
3D-4 |037-141-0110 Hexagon Head Bolt 2  |M16 P2 x240L
RAR I
3D-5 |[01642-21632 Plain Washer 4 [M16
Dye—
3D-6 }01583-11610 Hexagon Thin Nut 4  |M16 P2
3fEvb
3D-7 |01601-11025 Spring Lock Washer 4 M10
ATV e~
3D-8 }01010-31020 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 |M10 P1.5x 20L

AVEE S

3D-1-1



NPP-15AR

Face Plate Group

4D



Face Plate Group NPP-15AR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
4D-1 |037-141-0150 Face Plate 1
71—-A7°b—}
4D-2 |037-141-0160 Gripper 1
-
4D-3 [11010-02015 Bushing 4 IDUB2015
DU y¥a
4D-4 |01050-62030 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 [M20 P1.5 x30L
KER
4D-5 ]01601-12051 Spl:ing I‘_ock Washer 4 IM20
ATV TyYe—
4D-6 |[01010-61630 Hexagon Head Bolt 1 M16 P2 X 30L
VAw::E A
4D-7 |01601-11640 Sp::ing Lock Washer 1 M16
ATV Dy~

4D-1-1



Gripper Group

NPP-15AR

5D



Gripper Group

NPP-15AR

[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
5D-1 |037-141-0180 Gripper 1
A
5D-2 1037-031-0180 Pad 3
By =nyh
5D-3 03020-70816 Hexagon socket button head screw 6 M8 P1.25 x 15L
ANATUFR 4 INE L
5D-4 (037-141-0190 Pin 2
£
5D-5 |037-141-0200 Pin 2
£
5D-6 |04050-13240 Split Pin 6 $ 3 x30L
Ele'y

5D-1-1




NPP-15AR
Arm Group

6D



Arm Group NPP-15AR
[tem |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
5D~1 |037-141-0210  |Arm Assy 1
7—h
5D-7 [11010-73530  |Bushing 4  |DUF3530-49
YN {HDUT wva
5D-8 |11010-72015 Bushing 4 |DUF2015-31
YN fEDUT w2
5D-9 [11010-73015 Bushing 4 |DUF3015-42
YN DU wYa
5D-10 [037-141-0270  [Pin 1
£y
5D-11 [037-141-0280  |Pin 1
(o
5D-12 [037-141-0290  |Pin 2
£
5D-13 {037-141-0300  [Pin 1
£y
5D~14 {037-141-0310  [Pin 1
tY
5D-15 [037-141-0320  |Pin 2
[
5D-16 [01642-12032 Plain Washer 4 [m20
Dyie—
5D-17 [04050-13240  |{Split pin 4 |p3x3oL
Ele'y
5D~18 [037-141-0340  |Plain Washer 2
Dyiv—
5D-19 |04064-03015 Snap Ring 2 |s-30
YSETOVUN
5D-20 [037-141-0330  [Pin 1
£
5D-21 [51101-30130 Lock Pin 6
1EHEY
5D-22 (51101-30140 Spacer 6
-
5D-23 [01642-10816 Plain Washer 6 |m8
Tyoe—

6D-1-1




Arm Group NPP-15AR
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
5D~-24 101601-10820 Spring Lock Washer 6 M8
A7V Dy~

5D-25 101010-60820 Hexagon Head Bolt 6 M8 P1.25 x 20L
ANAER

5D-26 |01010-61040 Hexagqn Head Bolt 2 M10 P1.5 X 40L
KA I

5D-27 101601-11025 Spring Lock Washer 2 M10
ATV T~

5D-28 |[037-141-0350 Slide Bgshing 2
Y SELWAVE

5D-29 104025-00850 Spling Pin 2
™y

5D-30 [11010-73030 Bushing 8 DUF3030~-42
YN HIDUT YA

5D~-31 [037-141-0360 Slide Bgshing 2
AFF T wa

6D-1-2




NPP-15AR

Group

iping

Base Plate P

i S el e T .

mD_ .M 12 iy

By (3850
L g

R~

b SRt
Py "ﬂwﬁuﬂi..—.‘.whaww n.: .

L

e

7D



Base Plate Piping Group

NPP-15AR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

7D-1 |11184-43030 Elbow Nipple 2
IR =YW

7D-2 111194-43030 Extention Nipple 2 PT3/8
Yyt

7D-3 [11084-03030 Elbow Nipple 2 |PT3/8xPF3/8
IR =970

7D-4 |11074-02020 Straight Nipple 5 |PT1/4xPF1/4
Szy7

7D-5 {11084-02010 Elbow Nipple 2
IR Zy7 N

7D-6 [51320-01025 Hose 1 [L=250mm
JAER-A

7D-7 |037-034-0640 Inlain Check Valve 1
1934V F19 95

7D-8 [11234-42030 Straight Nipple 1
Szl

7D-9 [11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 7
IR Zy7 W

7D-10 |51320-02043 Hose 1 |L=430mm
SRESH~R

7D-11 |51320-02027 Hose 1 |L=270mm
SRER-A

7D-12 |51320~02047 Hose 1 |L=470mm
SRER-R

7D-13 |51320-02074 Hose 1 |L=740mm
SHER-A

7D~14 |11074-03020 Straight Nipple 2
Szy7 W

7D-15 |51320-02045 Hose 1 |L=450mm
HEFR-A

7D-16 |51380-03036 Hose 1 |L=360mm
SHER-R

7D-17 |51380-03049 Hose 1 |L=490mm
BEE-A

71D-1-1




Base Plate Piping Group

NPP-15AR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

7D-18 [11074-03030  |Straight Nipple 4 |PT3/8PF3/8
Szy7'l

7D-19 |51430-43057 Hose 2 |[L=570mm
HRER-2

7D-20 |01253-30810 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2 [M8 P1.25x110L
497 A1~

7D-21 [11270-02020  |Tee 2

7D-22 |51320-02047 Hose 1 |L=470mm
HER-2

71D-1-2



NPP-15AR

Face Plate Piping Group (1/2)

8D



Face Plate Piping Group

NPP-15AR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

8D-1 {11270-02020 Tee 2 |PT1/4
T

8D-2 [11074-02020 Straight Nipple 4 |PT1/4%xPF1/4
Sz 7l

8D-3 [11074-42020 Straight Nipple 1 |PT1/4xPT1/4
S=y7' I

8D-4 [1084-02020 Elbow Nipple 3 |PT1/4xPF1/4
IR 971

8D-5 |037-141-0410  |Elbow Nipple with Stay (L) 1 |PT1/4
BT INR 297N (F)

8D-6 |037-141-0420  |Elbow Nipple with Stay (R) 1 |PT1/4
BAILE Z97 N (B)

8D-7 [11154-42020 Extention Nipple 4 |PT1/4
Yy b

8D-8 |11184-42020 Elbow Nipple 2 {PT1/4
INKZ97' N

8D-9 |[11094-02020 Elbow Nipple(45° ) 2 |PT1/4xPF1/4
45° INKZy7N

8D-10 }037-141-0430 Straight Nipple with throttle valve 1 PT1/4xPT1/4
SZy7 ME K YT

8D-11 {037-141-0440 ElboYv Nipple with throttle valve 1 PT1/4XPF1/4
ILE Zy7 IEER Y

8D-12 |51320-02145 Hose 1 |F504 x 1450L
SRER-A

8D-13 |51320-02115 Hose 1 |F504 % 1150L
SRER-A

8D-14 [51320-02035 Hose 1 |F504 x 350L
HER-A

8D-15 [51320-02022 Hose 1 |F504 x 220L
JHAER-R

8D~16 |01050-60810 Hexagon Head Bolt 2 [M8P1.0X10L
RAKR I

8D~-17 [01601-10820 Spring Lock Washer 2 M8

YRV PYZ e

8D-1-1




NPP-15AR
Face Plate Piping Group (2/2)

9b



Face Plate Piping Group

NPP-15AR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

9D-1 |037-141-0450 Cover 1
hn—

9D-2 |11074-02020 Straight Nipple 2 IPT1/4XPF1/4
S=y7'l

9D~-3 |11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 4 |PT1/4XPF1/4
LK =97

9D-4 |037-141-0460 Spacer 2
AN =H—

9D-5 |51105-10240 Sadle 6 {for 13
RYEL

9D-6 |01252-30620 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 1 M6 P1.0X 20L
$yy 7 AN a—

9D-7 [01252-30612 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 6 M6 P1.0X 12L
497 292~

9D-8 01603-10615 Spring Lock Washer 8 M6
AN Iy~

9D-9 |51430-02065 Hose 2 |PA1704 % 650L
JAER-A

9D~-10 51430k Hose 2 Please inform of
SAEFR-R manufacturing number

9D-1-1




NPP-15AR

Push Cylinder Group

Ol

10D



Push Cylinder Group

NPP-15AR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

10D-1 [51203-98201 Cyvlinder Tube 1
Y —F1-7

10D-2 [51203-98202 Piston Rod 1
E°AbvEYE

10D-3 {51203-93003 Rod Cover 1
oybhn—

10D—4 [11010-03012 Bushing 1
Tva

10D-5 Rod Packing 1 A
=PI NAE S

10D-6 Bgck—up Ring 1 A
NYITIT VY

10D~7 Dust Seal 1 A
LA =N

10D-8 O~ring 2 A
oUsy

10D-9 Back~up Ring 2 A
NYITII VY

10D—-10 |11010-03040 Bushing 2
DU7'w¥a

10D-11 {11010-03025 Bushing 2
DU7v¥a

10D-12 {51102-11000 Grease Nipple 2
JY=AZ97 W

10D-13 [51203-93004 Piston 1
E° AN

10D-14 O-ring 1 A
oy

10D-15 {01321-30812 Set Screw 1
tybAYY 21—

51203-98200 Cylincjer Assy ‘
o ~Futs7)
512010-30000 Seals Kit o
=¥ yh This kit is composed of
No5,6,7,8,9,14.

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
ARTRBEETATY, VMM &b H{EGYUET,

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OB RICDE, HESNDHEEHELET,

10D-1-1




Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

NPP-15AR

11D



Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

NPP-15AR

Item

Part number

Description

Q'ty

Remarks

11D~1

11D-2

11D-3

11D-4

11D-5

11D~-6

11D-7

11D-8

11D-8

11D-10

11D-11

11D-12

11D-13

11D-14

11D-15

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
AMTERBBRRITY, V-IEyMI LS HIBEAYET,

51203-97011

51203-97002

51203-12013

11010-02520

51203-12004

01589-01615

01587-32012

11022-10040

51203-97000

51211-04550

Cylinder Tube
YU —=Fa~7

Piston Rod
E'Abvogh

Rod Cover
b hn -

Bushing
792

Rod Packing
PTNE S

Back-up Ring
NYITYTNY
Dust Seal
TR~

O-ring
oy

Back-up Ring
NYYTYINIY

Piston
E° Ay
O-ring
oy
U-nut
Utk

Thin Nut
Fyb

Clevis
HUE R

O-ring

oy

Cylinder Assy i
s =Ty

Seals Kit
Y=yt

This kit is composed of
No.5,6,7,8,9,11,15.

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OFIHMEMRIZOE. EESh D EEHRELEY,

11D-1-1




NPP-15AR
Gripper Cylinder Group

12D



Gripper Cylinder Group NPP-15AR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

12D-1 {51203-99011 Cylinder Tubg 1
W =Fa-7

12D-2 {51203-63002 Piston Red 1
E' ROy

12D-3 [51203-63003 Rod Cover 1
Aykhn -

12D-5 Rod Packing 1 A
ayb ¥y

12D-6 Back-up Ring 1 A
NPT Yy

12D-7 Dust Seal 1 A
TR =N

12D-8 O—ring 2 A
oyuy

12D-9 Back~up Ring 2 A
WYITYINY

12D-10 |51203-63004 Piston 1
E'ARY

12D-12 [01589-01211 U-nut 1
ufyh

12D-13 |01583-11610 Thin Nut 1
Fub

11D-14 {51203-99007 Clevis 1
JUE R

12D-15 O-ring 1 A
oy

51203-99100 Cylin(‘ier Assy 2
N =T7oEu7
51120-04240 Seals Kit @
S=Eyh This kit is composed of
No.,5,6,7,8,9,15.

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
ANTHEBBEBFAITY, VMM KB HERELTUET,

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OFNLHERMICDE, HESNSIEEHMELET,

12D-1-1




NPP-15AR
Solenoid Valve Group

X286, 7T~16iF
AssyBERICEY £,
#K2~B, 7~15 are kit parts

DOGTRYE
Without BGC

13D



Accessories NPP-15AR
Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
1 51100-A1300 Vglvg Btogiy Assy
NV R T 4—
2 O-ring
oy
3 O-ring
oYy
4 51100~-51101 Valve Seat 1G
NVT U=}
5 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
97 A9 a—
6 Hexagon Nut
Tk
7 ( O—ring \
oy
8 51100-25800 O-ring
oy
< > 2G
9 Rod‘
oy
10 Solenoid Guide
\ YLIANH AN
11 5110025000 Solenojd 12V type
YU/
11 51100-25100 Solenoid 24V type
ViZZE
11 51100-25200 Solenqid 48V type
YU AN
12 O-ring
oy
3G
13 Coil Yoke
n3—9
14 Coil Case
A=A
15 Hexagon Nut
Fub
16 ( |Plate
7°b-t
16A |51100-30000 ) Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw >
Fo97 A1~ 4G
16B O—ring
\ {OYv) )

13D-1-1




Accessories

NPP-15AR

Item |[Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
17 51100-40000 DCC Valve Assy 3\ 12V type
DCCN LT Assy
17 51100-40100 DCC Valve Assy 24V type
DCCN L7 Assy
17 51100-40200 DCC Valve Assy 48V type

17A  101252-10545

17B  {11022-00008

®1G~5G are Kit

DCCN L7 Assy

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

497 A9Y1—

O—ring
oy

Parts

@ 1G~5G [FTCORFEELYET,

13D-1-2




NPP-15AR
Accessories

14D



Accessories

NPP-15AR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
14D-1 [037-042-0710 2 |12V type
037-042-0720 Light 2 124V type
71+
037-042-0730 2 |48V type
14D~2 |037-031-0610
14D-3 |037-136-5010 1 Mitsubishi
037-136-5020 1 Toyota Nissan Nichiyu
037-136-5040 ? 1 Button Knob Switch 1 TCM
184217 249 F
037-042-0340 1 Yale Hyster
037-136-5050 ) 1 Komatsu
14D-4 |037-136-6010 A 1 Mitsubishi

037-136-6020
037-136-6030
037-042-0440

037-136-6040

2 Button Knob Switch
284017 A9 F

Toyota Nissan Nichiyu
TCM
Yale Hyster

Komatsu

14D-1-1




